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DEOBASBD PBB80NII' ESTATBII UlllDBB. ADIIIINI8TBATION--conlimud,. 

Name of Deceased. 

71 Manisty, Robert .. 
72 Mccutchan, James 
73 McDougall, William 
74· McLeod, Rubina Lillian 
75 McNicholl, Annie 
76 Middleton, John Wane 
77 Miller, George 
78 Milne, William 
79 Moor, John Walters 
80 Munro, Duncan .. 
81 Narbey, Mary Ann 
82 Neale, Walter Henry 
83 Norcross, David .. 
84 Omand, Helen Campbell 
85 Osborn, Edward Branen 
86 Paul,Annie Maria 
87 Phillips, William John 
88 Pickering, John .. 
89 Pooley, John 
90 Potter, Thomas Stedmand .. 

91 Robinson, Alice May 
92 Robinson, Thomas Osborne 
93 Rose, George 
94 Ryan, Margaret .. 
95 Ryan, Patrick 
96 Scroggie, Elizabeth 
97 Shaw, Richard Connell McKay 
98 Sinclair, Margaret 
99 Skippins, George Samuel (also known 

as George Skippins) 
100 Smart, Malcolm Gordon Macintosh .. 
101 Smart, Thomas William 
102 Spice, Frederick Charles 
103 Squire, Esther Jane 
104 Taylor, David Brown 
105 Taylor, Samuel 
106 Thomas, Henrietta 

Re1idenoe. 

Napier .. 
Katikati-
Timaru .. 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Whatatutu 
Napier .. 
Stratford 

Cbrh!tchurch 
Levin 
Wellington 
Opunake 
Dunedin 
Ashburton 
Lower Hutt 
Nelson .. 
Taihape .. 
Westport 
Eltham .. 

Pukenui 
Auckland 
Cambridge 
Wellington 
Urewera, Waimana 
Geraldine 
Kelso 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Dunedin 
Waitara .. 
Hawera .. 

Oooupanon. 

Solicitor .. 
Farmer 
Builder 
Married woman 

Station:~nager 
Civil servant 
Retired Civil servant 
Farmer 
Cab-proprietor 
Married woman 
Contractor 
Grocer 
Married woman 
Clerk 
Widow 
Labourer .. 
Farm labourer 
Carpenter .. 
Retired railway em-

ployee 
School-teacher 
Scowmaster 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Widow 
Carpenter .. 
Spinster 
Gentleman 

I 
Police constable 
Railway servant 
Stoker .. 
Widow .. 
Labourer .. 
Settler 
Widow 

Date 
of 

Death. 

25/1/24 
27/3/24 
31/1/24 
3/2/24 

21/2/24 
11/2/24 
8/3/24 

24/2/24 
17/3/24 
13/9/20 

19/12/22 
19/2/24 
6/2/24 
6/3/24 

10/3/24 
3/3/24 
4/3/24 

14/2/24 
28/1/24 
16/3/24 

15/2/24 
19/2/24 
20/2/24 
19/3/24 

10/12/23 
30/12/23 

15/1/24 
13/1/24 
27/2/24 

28/1/24 
30/1/24 
16/2/24 
20/2/16 

Remark&. 

I
I Testa,te. 

" 
" Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

1ntt',;.tate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 

Tesi:i'.te. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Tes~te. 

Intestate. 
Testate. .. 

107 Thomas, Henry James 
108 Thomas, Jane 

Wellington 
Kawakawa 
Hiwipango 
Papatoetoe 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Retired railway official 
Married woman 

2/3/24 
17/2/24 
29/2/24 
19/2/24 
15/7/23 
14/2/24 

Int:;state. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

109 Thorley, Mary Ellen 
llO Thornton. Ernest Franklyn 
lll Tomlinson, Thomas Ernest 
ll2 Traves, Charles 
ll3 Turner, James Frederick 
ll4 Tutty, George 
ll5 Urquhart, Elizabeth 
116 Valpy, Penelope Caroline 
ll7 Watts, Daisy 
ll8 White, Elizabeth .. 
ll9 White, Thomas 
120 Whittington, William Frederick 
121 Woodcock, Sylvester Sydney 
122 Yates, Sarah Ann 

Darfield .. 
Christchurch 
Masterton 
Christchurch 
Ashburton 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Hastings 
Palmerston North 
Cheviot .. 
Christchurch 
Napier .. 
Ruatangata 

Civil s~::.Vant 
Retired schoolmaster 
Station hand 
Motor mechanic 
Labourer .. 
Widow 

" Spinster .. 
Widow 
Farmer 
Cordial-manufacturer 
Painter 
Widow 

4/2/24 
28/2/24 
9/3/24 
2/3/24 

17/7/23 
2/3/24 

16/2/24 
1/3/24 
4/3/24 
1/3/24 

10/3/24 
1/3/24 
7/3/24 

In~state. 
Testate. 

Public.Trust Office, Wellington, 6th March, 1924. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Publui Pnut Ojju;e Act, 1908, and ita AmendmentB.-Electiona to adminiaeer Eatate8. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of. the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth, the gross property in each being estimated not to exceed £400 in value. 

Name. Residence. Occupation, 

1 Gibson, Peter Alexander .. Domett .. .. Farm labourer .. 
2 Gillies, William Strother .. Formerly of Dunedin, Railway signal-

late of Christchurch inspector 
3 Hogg, Isabella .. .. Ashington, North-

umberland, Eng-
Married woman •• 

land 
4 Jary, ElizabethlKing .. Ashburton .. 

" 5 Livingston, Archibald .. Auckland .. Retired seaman 
6 Sinclair, Margaret .. Kaiwarra .. Spinste.r .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th April, 1924. 

I Date I of Death. 

25/ll/221 
20/1/24 

18/12/22 

25/7/18 
9/2/24 

13/1/24 

Date 
Election 

flied. I Teate.te I 
Jn~~Rte, 

4/4/24 / Intestate 
4/4/24 Testate 

4/4/24 Intestate 

4/4/24 " 4/4/24 Testate 
4/4/24 Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned.. 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 

" Auckland.I 
Wellington. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


